allotted

Pre-
holding

Post
   holding

% of
post
shareho
lding

1.
Dilip Naji
Chheda 1000000 322500 1322500 2.75

2. Credent
Asset
Managem
ent
Services
Pvt Ltd 1000000 NA 1000000 2.07

3. Zyana
Stock and
Commodi
ties 2000000 600000  2600000 5.38

The change in
control, if any, in
the company that
would occur
consequent to the
preferential offer

Consequent to the preferential offer, there will be no change in
control in the company.

The number of
persons to whom
allotment on
preferential basis
have
already been
made during the
year, in terms of
number of
securities as
well as price

During the year, the Company has not allotted any securities on
preferential basis till date.

The justification
for the allotment
proposed to be
made for
consideration
other than cash
together with
valuation report
of the Registered
Valuer

Not applicable

The pre issue and
post issue
shareholding
pattern of the
Company

Sr.
No.

Category Pre-issue No.
shares Held

Pre-
issue
percent
age of
shareho

Post- issue
No. shares
held

Post-
issue
percent
age of
shareho

24

lding lding

A. Promoters’
holding

1. Indian 23989640 64.34 25989640 52.93

 Individual
 Bodies Corporate
 Sub-total

2. Foreign
Promoters

 Sub-total (A) 23989640 64.34 25989640 52.93

B. Non-promoters’
holding

1. Institutional
Investors

2. Non-Institutional
Investors

3801877 10.19 5801877 11.81

 Private corporate
bodies

 Directors and
relatives

 Indian public 8899610 23.87 16715610 34.04
 Others

(including Non-
resident Indians
(NRIs))

598873 1.60 598873 1.22

 Sub-total (B) 13300360 35.67 23116360 47.07
 Grand Total 37290000 100 49106000 100

2) Disclosures required in terms of Chapter V of the Securities and Exchange Board

of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018

The Relevant date
on the basis of
which price of the
equity shares to be
Allotted on
conversion or
exchange of

December 17, 2021

25

convertible
securities shall be
calculated

The objects of the
Issue

The Proposed issue of Equity Shares and Optionally Convertible
Warrants is to meet the needs of growing business of the
Company, including long term capital requirements, working
capital requirements and for other corporate general purpose.

Maximum
number of
specified
securities to be
issued

40,00,000 (Forty Lakhs) Equity Shares

Intent of the
promoters,
directors or
key
managerial
personnel of
the issuer to
subscribe to
the offer

None of the Promoters/Directors / Key Managerial Personal will be
subscribing to the proposed issue.

Shareholding
pattern of the
issuer before and
after the
preferential issue

Sr.
No.

Category Pre-issue
No. shares
Held

Pre-issue
percentage
of
shareholdi
ng

Post- issue
No. shares
held

Post-
issue
perce
ntage
of
share
holdi
ng

 A. Promoters’ holding

 1. Indian

  Individual 23989640 64.34 25989640 52.93
  Bodies

Corporate

 2. Foreign - - - -

26

Promoters

  Sub-total
(A)

23989640 64.34 25989640 52.93

 B. Non-
promoters’
holding

 1. Institutional
Investors

 2. Non-
Institutional
Investors

  Private
corporate
bodies

3801877 10.19 5801877 11.81

  Directors
and
relatives

  Indian
public

8899610 23.87 14715610 29.97

  Others
(including
Non-
resident
Indians
(NRIs))

598873 1.60 2598873 5.29

  Sub-total (B) 13300360 35.66 23116360 47.07
  Grand Total 37290000 100 49106000 100

Time frame
within which the
preferential issue
shall be
completed

As may be determined by the Board. However, the issuance
and allotment of Equity Shares shall in any event be
concluded within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of passing of
this resolution. Provided that, if any approval or permission is
required from any regulatory authority or the Central
Government for the allotment is pending, the period of fifteen
days shall be counted from the date of such approval or
permission.

Identity of the
natural persons
who are the
ultimate beneficial
owners of the
shares proposed to

[…]

150000 0 150000 0.31

13
Jayendra
Arvindlal
Gandhi

350000 0 350000 0.72

14
Jimit Ramesh
Shah
(Promoter)

2000000
276
232
0

4762320 9.86

15

Kumar Wire
Cloth
Manufacturing
Company Ltd

1000000 0 1000000 2.07

16
Subhabrata
Datta 400000 10 400010 0.83

17
Vinod
Motwani

400000 0 400000 0.83

18
Mansi Ashvin
Shah

600000 0 600000 1.24

19
Kashyap
Bhagwandas
Bhatia

600000 0 600000 1.24

The change in
control, if any, in
the company that
would occur
consequent to the
preferential offer

Consequent to the preferential offer, there will be no change
in control in the company.

37

The number of
persons to whom
allotment on
preferential basis
have
already been made
during the year, in
terms of number of
securities as
well as price

During the year, the Company has not allotted any securities
on preferential basis till date.

The pre issue and
post issue
shareholding
pattern of the
Company

Sr.
No.

Category Pre-issue No.
shares Held

Pre-
issue
percent
age of
shareho
lding

Post- issue
No. shares
held

Post-
issue
percent
age of
shareho
lding

A. Promoters’ holding

1. Indian

 Individual 23989640 64.34 25989640 52.93
 Bodies Corporate
 Sub-total 23989640 64.34 25989640 52.93

2. Foreign
Promoters

- - - -

 Sub-total (A) 23989640 64.34 25989640 52.93

B. Non-promoters’
holding

1. Institutional
Investors

2. Non-Institutional
Investors

 Private corporate
bodies

3801877 10.19 5801877 11.81

 Directors and
relatives

 Indian public 8899610 23.87 14715610 29.97
 Others

(including Non-
resident Indians
(NRIs))

598873 1.60 2598873 5.29

 Sub-total (B) 13300360 35.66 23116360 47.07
 Grand Total 37290000 100 49106000 100

3) Disclosures required in terms of Chapter V of the Securities and Exchange Board

of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018

38

The Relevant date
on the basis of
which price of the
Equity Shares to
be allotted on
conversion or
exchange of
convertible
securities shall be
calculated

December 17, 2021

The objects of the
issue

The Proposed issue of Equity Shares and Optionally
Convertible Warrants is to meet the needs of growing
business of the Company, including long term capital
requirements, working capital requirements, investment in
land for development, new real estate development projects
and for other corporate general purpose.

Maximum
number of
specified
securities to be
issued

Upto 78,16,000 (Seventy Eight Lakhs Sixteen Thousand) Warrants
convertible into Equity Shares

Intent of the
promoters,
directors or
key
managerial
personnel of
the issuer to
subscribe to
the offer

Except Mr. Jimit Ramesh Shah, none of the Directors or promoters
of the Company will be subscribing to the proposed issue.

Shareholding
pattern of the
issuer before and
after the
preferential issue

S
r.
N
o.

Category Pre-issue
No. shares
Held

Pre-issue
percentage
of
shareholdi
ng

Post- issue
No. shares
held

Post-
issue
perce
ntage
of
share
holdi
ng

 A. Promoters’ holding

 1. Indian

  Individual 23989640 64.34 25989640 52.93
  Bodies

Corporate

39

  Sub-total 23989640 64.34 25989640 52.93
 2. Foreign

Promoters
- - - -

  Sub-total (A) 23989640 64.34 25989640 52.93

 B. Non-
promoters’
holding

 1. Institutional
Investors

 2. Non-
Institutional
Investors

  Private
corporate
bodies

3801877 10.19 5801877 11.81

  Directors and
relatives

  Indian public 8899610 23.87 14715610 29.97
  Others

(including
Non-
resident
Indians
(NRIs))

598873 1.60 2598873 5.29

  Sub-total (B) 13300360 35.66 23116360 47.07
  Grand Total 37290000 100 49106000 100

Time frame
within which the
preferential issue
shall be
completed

As may be determined by the Board. However, the issuance
and allotment of Equity Shares shall in any event be concluded
within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of passing of this
resolution. Provided that, if any approval or permission is
required from any regulatory authority or the Central
Government for the allotment is pending, the period of fifteen
days shall be counted from the date of such approval or
permission.

Identity of the
natural persons
who are the
ultimate beneficial
owners of the
shares proposed to